•  each of our directors;

•  our Named Executive Officers;

•  all of our directors and executive officers as a group; and

•   the selling stockholders.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. These rules generally attribute beneficial ownership of securities to
persons who possess sole or shared voting power or investment power with respect to those securities and include shares of common stock
issuable upon the exercise of stock options that are immediately exercisable or exercisable within 60 days after April 30, 2006. Except as
otherwise indicated, all of the shares reflected in the table are shares of common stock and all persons listed below have sole voting and
investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by them, subject to applicable community property laws. The information is not
necessarily indicative of beneficial ownership for any other purpose.

As of April 30, we had 12,468,291 shares of common stock outstanding.

Shares Beneficially
Owned
Before Offering

Shares Beneficially
 Owned
After Offering

Beneficial Owner Number
Percent
of Class

Number
of Shares
Offered Number

Percent
of Class

Directors and executive officers:
Ernst A. Burri 20,242 * � 20,242 *
Cornelius B. Prior, Jr.(1) 5,424,847 43.5 % 1,000,000 4,424,847 29.8 %
Charles J. Roesslein(2) 2,927 * � 2,927 *
Henry U. Wheatley(3) 18,170 * � 18,170 *
Michael T. Prior(4) 66,117 * � 66,117 *
Justin D. Benincasa(5) 6,667 * � 6,667 *
Douglas J. Minster(6) 5,000 * � 5,000 *
Steven J. Parrish(7) 13,335 * � 13,335 *
Lawrence Fuccella(8) � � � � �
All directors and executive officers as a group (8 persons) 5,557,305 44.6 % � 4,557,305 30.7 %
Other 5% and selling stockholders:
FMRCorp.(9) 1,233,050 9.9 % � 1,233,050 8.3 %
Cornelius B. Prior, Jr. 2004 GRAT(10) 1,211,250 9.7 % 100,000 1,111,250 7.5 %
Prior Family Foundation(11) 500,000 4.0 % 100,000 400,000 2.7 %

*  Less than 1%.

S-78

Edgar Filing: ATLANTIC TELE NETWORK INC /DE - Form 424B5

102

(1)  Includes 500 shares held by Gertrude Prior, Mr. Cornelius Prior�s wife, 37,500 shares held by the Katherine D.
Prior Revocable Trust and 12,976 shares held by Tropical Aircraft Co. Mr. Cornelius Prior disclaims beneficial
ownership of the shares owned by his wife and in the Katherine D. Prior Revocable Trust. Excludes 1,211,250 shares
held in the 2004 Grantor Retained Annuity Trust and 500,000 shares held by the Prior Family Foundation.
Mr. Cornelius Prior retired as our Chief Executive Officer effective January 1, 2006 but continues to serve as our